



JBF Industries Limited

(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)

Ref No: JBF/SECTL/SE/

17th November, 2025.

The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Pheroze Jeejabhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 001. Scrip Code : 514034	The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 051. Symbol : JBFIND
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Publication

Pursuant to Regulation 30, Regulation 47(3) read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper clipping regarding the Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025, published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Financial Express (Gujarati Newspaper) on Saturday, 15th November, 2025.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JBF INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Mr. Mukesh Verma

Resolution Professional (RP)

Registration No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01665/2019-2020/12522

Encl : As above

Regd Office : Shop No.4, Ground Floor, Building No.A, Shubh Laxmi Complex, Near Prabhat School
Chanandevi, Amli, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli – 396230,

Earlier Regd Office : 1st Floor, Building No.B-2, Tirupati Residency, Tirupati Balaji Temple, Basera
Road, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli – 396230,

. CIN : L99999DN1982PLC000128

Tel ; +91 6356020333 E-mail : cirp.jbf@gmail.com, sec.shares@jbfmail.com

GOYAL ALUMINIUMS LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2017PLC314879
Reg. Off.: 2814/6 Ground Floor, Chanis Mandi Pasharganj New Delhi - 110055
CIN: goyal2729@gmail.com **website:** www.goyalaluminiums.com

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			[In Lakhs]	
	30 th Sept. 2025	30 th June 2025	30 th Sept. 2024	30 th Sept.2025	30 th June 2025	30 th Sept. 2024	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
Total income from operations:	1,950.67	1,769.61	9,476.47	1,926.67	1,769.61	9,476.47		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Expenditure added / Extraordinary item) /	70.27	24.64	79.41	70.27	24.64	79.41		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before Extraordinary and other extraordinary items	70.27	24.64	79.41	70.27	24.64	79.41		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax before Extraordinary and other extraordinary items	53.79	17.90	51.37	144.38	50.26	51.37		
Total Comprehensive income for the period / Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax but before Comprehensive Income after tax)	53.79	17.90	51.55	144.38	50.26	51.55		
Equity Share Capital (if value of the 3 rd year)	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33		
Reserves / Liquidated reserves as per Balance Sheet as previous accounting year	700.15	700.15	556.93	800.96	800.96	571.98		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for working and discontinued operations -								
1. Basic	1 Basic: 0.04	1 Basic: 0.01	1 Basic: 0.04	1 Basic: 0.10	1 Basic: 0.04	1 Basic: 0.04		
2. Diluted	2 Diluted: 0.04	2 Diluted: 0.01	2 Diluted: 0.04	2 Diluted: 0.10	2 Diluted: 0.04	2 Diluted: 0.04		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 13 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full text of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.sebi.gov.in

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 13 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available in the Stock Exchange websites. www.gayatriunimicro.com

McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited

CIN: L45202WB1981PLC025181
Registered Office: Ecospace Campus 2B 11F/12, New Town, Rajarhat, North 24 Pargana, Kolkata-700160
Website: www.mcnallybharat.com, Email id: mbe.corp@mbest.co.in
Phone no: +91-33-6831 1001 / +91-33-68311212

EXTRACTS FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

		(All figures in Rs. Lacs, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		For the Quarter ended			Year ended	For the Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,844.62	1,492.29	2,691.90	1,452.35	1,844.62	1,492.29	2,691.90	1,501.60
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(10,796.10)	(23,026.16)	(22,026.77)	(17,374.90)	(1,796.37)	(23,026.34)	(22,027.07)	(17,377.04)
3	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	233.67	381.81	-	-	233.67
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	381,017.32	(23,026.16)	(22,026.77)	(17,140.97)	381,017.65	(23,026.34)	(22,027.07)	(17,610.71)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	381,017.32	(23,026.16)	(22,026.77)	(17,100.17)	381,017.65	(23,026.34)	(22,027.07)	(17,610.71)
6	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	21.94	-	19.36	69.87	21.94	2.00	24.71	57.69
7	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	381,039.25	(23,026.16)	(22,007.42)	(17,156.10)	381,039.69	(23,026.34)	(22,002.36)	(17,553.02)
8	Equity share Capital	3,333.33	3,333.33	2,115.08	3,333.33	3,333.33	3,333.33	2,115.07	3,333.03
9	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve)	-	-	-	(562,560.71)	-	-	-	(562,474.95)
10	Earning per Share (EPS) for the period (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,143.05	(69.06)	(10.41)	(69.89)	1,143.05	(69.08)	(10.41)	(69.69)
	- Basic (%)	1,143.05	(69.06)	(10.41)	(69.89)	1,143.05	(69.08)	(10.41)	(69.69)
	- Diluted (%)								

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the consolidated form of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.secdisc.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.mcraypharm.co.in. It shall be the sole responsibility of the company to ensure that the information disclosed therein is true and correct.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards [Ind AS] notified under the Companies Act, 2013 and Indian Accounting Standards Rules, 2015 and amendments thereto.
3. The National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT) vide Order dated 26th April 2022 initiated Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") in respect of the Company under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Vide Order dated 19th December 2023, honorable NCLT approved the Resolution Plan dated 22nd April 2023 [inserted Addendum thereto dated 18th May 2023] submitted by the Liquidator appointed by the court, i.e., MCA 21 Private Limited, and further Order dated 23rd December 2023 [inserted Addendum thereto dated 17th October 2023] extending time for implementation of approved Resolution Plan. Finally, the Hon'ble NCLT vide Order dated 23rd September 2023 [inserted Addendum thereto dated 17th October 2023] extended the time for completion of CIRP till 30th September 2024. The above financial results were prepared before the commencement of CIRP, making the above figures outdated.
4. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.

For McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited
Partha Serathi Bhattacharyya
Chairman
(City : 00329478)

987 *IBF Industries Limited*

CIN : L99999DN1982PLC000128

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

Particulars	₹ in Lakhs		
	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2015	Half Year Ended 30/09/2015	Quarter Ended 30/09/2014
Total income from operations	-	-	-
Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(168)	(213)	(76)
Loss for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(168)	(213)	(76)
Loss for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(168)	(213)	(76)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(168)	(213)	(76)
Equity Share Capital	8.187	1.187	8.187
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
Earning per equity share Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.22)	(0.26)	(0.09)

Notes :

- [illegible]

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2025

innovana® INNOVANA THINKLABS LIMITED
Thinklabs Limited CIN : L72900RJ2015PLC047363

Registered Office: Plot No. D-41, Patrakar Colony, Near Jawahar Nagar,
Moti Dungri Vistar Yojna, Raja Park, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302004

Tel. 0141-4919128, 29, Website: www.innovanathinklabs.com, E-mail: cs@innovanathinklabs.com

Statement of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financials

Statement of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2025

The un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website i.e. www.innovanthinklabs.com under Investor Centre >> Financial Results. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Place: Jaipur
Date: November 15, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015



Committed to the Nation.
Connected to Its People.

As one of India's leading mining PSUs, GMDC remains deeply committed to the nation's growth and energy security. With a strong legacy in lignite, GMDC is expanding its horizon through upcoming coal mines in Odisha that will further strengthen India's path to energy independence. At the same time, through its copper exploration in Ambaji and rare earth in Ambhodungas, GMDC is building a future-ready portfolio that supports India's net zero vision.

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

		STANDALONE						IF in Consolidated
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year Ended On		Year Ended (Audited)	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	527.58	732.60	593.01	1,260.18	1,411.14	2,850.84	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	159.51	224.69	182.53	384.20	432.12	896.72	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	633.94	224.69	182.53	858.63	432.12	896.72	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	470.35	164.13	129.18	634.48	312.75	687.86	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	449.35	187.79	140.60	637.14	384.36	618.01	
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						6,309.83	
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for the Quarter)-							
1. Basic: (₹)		14.79	5.16	4.07	19.95	9.87	21.63	
2. Diluted (₹)		14.79	5.16	4.07	19.95	9.87	21.63	

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half year Ended On		Year Ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	527.58	732.60	593.01	1,260.18	1,411.14	2,850.84
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	168.27	226.63	182.06	379.70	431.22	895.77
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	629.70	224.43	182.06	854.13	431.22	895.77
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	465.75	163.77	127.86	629.52	311.91	685.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	444.75	187.43	139.28	632.18	381.52	615.94
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)						6,348.14
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for the Quarter)-						
1.	Basic: (₹)	14.65	5.15	4.02	19.80	5.81	21.57
2.	Diluted (₹)	14.65	5.15	4.02	19.80	5.81	21.57

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2025 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Roopwanti Singh, IAS

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

Khenij Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground
Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052



TGB BANQUETS AND HOTELS LIMITED
 CIN: L56100GJ1998PLC036830
 Regd. Office: "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No. 380, S.C. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054
 E-mail: info@tgbhotels.com Website: www.tgbhotels.com Tel: 079-26841000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on 13th November, 2025 approved the Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025. The Financial Results along with the Audit Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and hosted on Company's Website at www.tgbhotels.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code



For, TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited
 Narendra G. Sonani
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 00054229)

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: November 14, 2025

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 and 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

JBF Industries Limited
 CIN: L59999DN1982PLC000128
 Regd. Office: Shop No.4, Ground Floor, Building No.1, Shubh Laxmi Complex, Near Prabhat School Chandraud, Amli, Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli-396220.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 30/09/2024
Total Income from operations:	-	-	-
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(196)	(213)	(76)
Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(196)	(213)	(76)
Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(196)	(213)	(76)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(196)	(213)	(76)
Equity Share Capital	8,197	8,197	8,117
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
Earning per equity share: Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.20)	(0.20)	(0.09)

Notes:

- At the end of the second financial year (FY) 2025, the Company has transferred the rights and interests on the second financial year to JBF Industries Limited (JBFIL), who is now a subsidiary of the Company. The Company has also transferred the rights and interests on the second financial year to JBFIL. The Company has also transferred the rights and interests on the second financial year to JBFIL. The Company has also transferred the rights and interests on the second financial year to JBFIL.
- Exceptional items for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 and for the half year ended 30th September 2025 are as follows: Provision for doubtful debts and revaluation of secured assets by the Auditor.
- As the Company is a subsidiary of the JBFIL, the Company has provided interest @ 10% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit Limit and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on the basis of the aggregate of ₹ 2,47,27,84,000 (Term Loan) and ₹ 30,12,00,000 (Cash Credit) and ₹ 1,73,86,000 (CRPS) as per the documented as required as per IND AS-32. The Company has also provided interest @ 10% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit Limit and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on the basis of the aggregate of ₹ 2,47,27,84,000 (Term Loan) and ₹ 30,12,00,000 (Cash Credit) and ₹ 1,73,86,000 (CRPS) as per the documented as required as per IND AS-32. The Company has also provided interest @ 10% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit Limit and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on the basis of the aggregate of ₹ 2,47,27,84,000 (Term Loan) and ₹ 30,12,00,000 (Cash Credit) and ₹ 1,73,86,000 (CRPS) as per the documented as required as per IND AS-32.
- The Company has provided interest @ 10% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit Limit and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on the basis of the aggregate of ₹ 2,47,27,84,000 (Term Loan) and ₹ 30,12,00,000 (Cash Credit) and ₹ 1,73,86,000 (CRPS) as per the documented as required as per IND AS-32. The Company has also provided interest @ 10% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit Limit and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on the basis of the aggregate of ₹ 2,47,27,84,000 (Term Loan) and ₹ 30,12,00,000 (Cash Credit) and ₹ 1,73,86,000 (CRPS) as per the documented as required as per IND AS-32.
- Due to financial restructuring/negotiation with lenders and investors, Company did not receive the audited financial statements of its subsidiaries. Hence the Company could not prepare the consolidated financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries consolidated financial results have not been published. The same has been referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.
- The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.
- The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.
- The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.
- The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.
- The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. The Company has also referred to the auditors in their report and also disclosed in the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14th November, 2025

ARVEE LABORATORIES (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L24231GJ2013PLC088778
 Registered Office: 403, Entice, Nr. Jayantilal Park, BRTS, Ikon Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058
 Tel: +91-79-2717-43979 | +91-79-2717-41019 Website: www.arveelabs.com Email ID: compliance@arveelabs.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
 (₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025 Un-Audited	30/09/2024 Un-Audited	30/09/2025 Un-Audited	30/09/2024 Un-Audited	
1.	Total Revenue from operations	345.03	748.20	1,232.81	1,033.53	2,312.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.03	17.42	131.14	18.49	3,848.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.03	17.42	131.14	18.49	257.04
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.01	16.91	98.13	17.53	192.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.01	16.91	98.13	17.53	192.34
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,102.06	1,102.06	1,102.06	1,102.06	1,102.06
7.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves) (after tax) (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,042.06	2,042.06	2,042.06	2,042.06	2,042.06
8.	Earning per equity share: Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised) (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.01	0.15	0.89	0.15	1.75
9.	Basic	0.01	0.15	0.89	0.15	1.75
10.	Diluted	0.01	0.15	0.89	0.15	1.75

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.arveelabs.com).
- In line with Ind AS - 108 (Segment Reporting) and in view of the review of operations being done by the Senior Management, the operations of the Company fall under the Chemicals business which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: November 18, 2025

Shulin Subhakarbai Patel
 Chairman cum Managing Director

[SADHAV GADAG HIGHWAY PRIVATE LIMITED]
 CIN: U45309DL2018PTC335952
 Registered Office: Block No. J-59, Ground Floor, SAKET, New Delhi-110017
 Website: www.sghpl.co.in Email: info@sghpl.co.in

Extract of Standalone and Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025
 (INR in Million except as stated otherwise)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30-09-2025	Half Year ending 30-09-2025	Quarter ending 30-09-2024	Year ending 31-03-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	491.93	749.63	364.29	2,551.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.76	-	98.30	297.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.76	-	98.30	297.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.68	182.18	72.30	221.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	124.68	182.18	72.30	221.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	324.75	324.75	324.75	324.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,545.54	-	-	1,336.38
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	-	-	-	1,661.13
10	Paid up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	900.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.44	0.44	NA	0.54
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
14	1. Basic	3.84	5.61	1.23	6.81
15	2. Diluted	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	2.08	3.37
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	3.58	3.37

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (UPL of the listing).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the below URL.

The Board of Directors of Sadhav Gadag Highway Private Limited (The Company) at its Meeting held on Friday, 14th November, 2025, have approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30-09-2025. The full Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available at <https://www.bseindia.com/india/corporate/AttachLive/6693a9b-Bc35-4fcd-b141-b2/e1902168b.pdf> and website of Stock Exchange at BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> and can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.



Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: November 14, 2025

For Sadhav Gadag Highway Private Limited
 Shashin Patel
 Director
 DIN: 00046328

SADHAV ENGINEERING LIMITED
 [CIN: L45400GJ1988PLC11322]
 Regd office: "Sadhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006
 Phone: 079-4040040, Fax: 079-4040044, Email: info@sadhaveng.com, Web: www.sadhaveng.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STAND ALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Half Year ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Half Year ended 30-09-2025	Half Year ended 30-09-2024	Quarter ended 30-09-2024
1	Total Income from operations (net)	4,148.11	3,301.52	3,998.10	7,449.63	14,414.36	21,053.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(2,158.00)	(111.31)	(2,555.61)	(2,269.31)	(5,384.73)	(13,735.72)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items)	(1,660.59)	(42.05)	(579.96)	(1,702.84)	(2,793.10)	(11,191.69)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional items)	(1,091.94)	(42.05)	(714.34)	(1,133.39)	(2,927.48)	(15,354.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,080.31)	(42.05)	(757.07)	(1,122.36)	(2,970.21)	(15,366.43)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71	1,715.71
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	83,054.73	-
8	Net worth	-	-	-	-	84,770.44	-
9	Basic & Diluted EPS (₹.) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (*not annualized)	-0.64*	-0.02*	-0.42*	-0.66*	-1.71*	-8.95*
10	Basic	-0.64*	-0.02*	-0.42*	-0.66*	-1.71*	-8.95*
11	Diluted	-0.64*	-0.02*	-0.42*	-0.66*	-1.71*	-8.95*

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.sadhaveng.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 14-11-2025

For Sadhav Engineering Limited
 Shashin Patel
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00046328